Hardware
Documentation
Hall-Effect Switch with Open-Drain
Output (3-wire) in SOT23 Package
HAL® 150y
Edition June 15, 2016
DSH000179_002EN
Data Sheet

2. Ordering Information
A Micronas device is available in a variety of delivery forms. They are distinguished by a
specific ordering code:
Fig. 2–1: Ordering Code Principle
For detailed information, please refer to the brochure: “Hall Sensors: Ordering Codes, Packaging,
Handling”.
2.1. Device-Specific Ordering Codes
HAL 150y is available in the following package and temperature range.
The relationship between ambient temperature (TA) and junction temperature (TJ) is
explained in Section 5.2. on page 37.
For available variants for Configuration (C), Packaging (P), Quantity (Q), and Special
Procedure (SP) please contact Micronas.
Table 2–1: Available packages
Package Code (PA) Package Type
SU SOT23
Table 2–2: Available temperature ranges
Temperature Code (T) Temperature Range
A TJ = 40 °C to +170 °C
XXX NNNN PA-T-C-P-Q-SP
Further Code Elements
Temperature Range
Package
Product Type
Product Group
DATA SHEET HAL 150y
Micronas June 15, 2016; DSH000179_002EN 7
Table 2–3: Available ordering codes and corresponding package marking
Available Ordering Codes Package Marking
HAL1501SU-A-[C-P-Q-SP] 1501
HAL1502SU-A-[C-P-Q-SP] 1502
HAL1503SU-A-[C-P-Q-SP] 1503
HAL1506SU-A-[C-P-Q-SP] 1506
HAL1507SU-A-[C-P-Q-SP] 1507
HAL1508SU-A-[C-P-Q-SP] 1508
HAL1509SU-A-[C-P-Q-SP] 1509
DATA SHEET HAL 150y
Micronas June 15, 2016; DSH000179_002EN 8
3. Functional Description of HAL 150y
The HAL 150y sensors are monolithic integrated circuits which switch in response to